OP \$240.00 3119356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Secured Party Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Agent		101/15/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent	
Street Address:	One Boston Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119356	ALLDATA
Registration Number:	2520136	CASHEDGE
Registration Number:	2630863	CASH EDGE
Registration Number:	3108858	FUNDNOW
Registration Number:	3020980	OPENNOW
Registration Number:	3108859	TRANSFERNOW
Registration Number:	3737623	SETUPNOW
Serial Number:	77550364	INTELLIGENT MONEY MOVEMENT
Serial Number:	77859815	ALLDATA ADVISOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0076

900155516

Phone: 312-863-7198 Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1989.203 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher Signature: /njb/ 02/24/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=Certificate of Amendment Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0077

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC" TO "WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

3590683

100025521

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7749775

DATE: 01-11-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0078

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:10 PM 01/11/2010 FILED 12:09 PM 01/11/2010 SRV 100025521 - 3590683 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- Name of Limited Liability Company: WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC l.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended 2. by striking out Article 1 thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC."
- The effective date of the filing of this Certificate of Amendment shall be January 3. 15, 2010.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0079

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 8th day of January, A.D. 2010.

By:

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Henry K. Jordan, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 02/24/2010